CHAPTER 11.

An act to amend section 5141 of the Statutes of the Amename State of Minnesota, 1894, relating to the limitation of the of mortge time within which actions may be commenced for the foreclosure of mortgages.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section 5141 of the Statutes of the State of Minnesota, 1894, be, and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 5141. Every action to foreclose a mortgage heretofore or hereafter made upon real estate shall be commenced with fifteen years after the maturity of the whole of the debt secured by said mortgage, and said fifteen years shall not be enlarged or extended by reason of any non-residence nor by reason of any payment or payments made or applied upon the debt secured by such mortgage after the maturity of such debt.

SEC. 2. The provisions of this act shall not affect any action now pending. SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after the first day of September, 1901.

Approved Feb. 10, 1001.

CHAPTER 12.

An act amending section 5 of chapter 292 of the General Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year 1897, being an act relating to mortgages and conveyances of personal property and contracts creating or reserving a lien thereon

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section 5 of chapter 292 of the General Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year 1897 be, and the same is hereby, amended so as to read as follows :

SEC. 5. No mortgage, pledge or other incumbrance of personal property which may be held exempt from execution or attachment under any of the provisions contained in the first (1st), second (2d), fifth (5th), or ninth (9th) subdivisions of section three hundred and ten (310) of chapter sixty-six (66) of the statutes of the State of Minnesota of eighteen hundred and seventyeight (1878), given or made by a married man or wo-

Amendm Conveyat of person property.

H. F. No.

ŧ

H. F. No.